
590 EXTERNAL TRADE 

16.—Summary of the External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups, Compiled on a 
Classification According to Purpose, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1935. 

NOTE.—An analysis of external t r ade upon t h e purpose classification in greater detail for t h e fiscal year 
ended Mar. 31, 1935, will be found a t pp. 830-832 of t h e Annual Report on t h e T r a d e of Canada, 1935, pub­
lished b y t h e Dominion Bureau of Stat ist ics. 

Group 
and 

Purpose. 

FOODS, BEVERAGES AND 
SMOKERS SUPPLIES (Ready 
for consumption or n o t . ) . . 

Foods 

Beverages and infusions.. 

Smokers ' supplies 

PERSONAL AND HOUSEHOLD 
UTILITIES (Finished 
goods) 

Books, printed ma t t e r , sta­
tionery, educational sup­
plies 

Clothing 

Household utilities 

Jewellery, personal utili­
t ies, etc 

Recreation equipment and 
supplies 

ELECTRICAL E N E R G Y 

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 

PRODUCERS EQUIPMENT 

PRODUCERS MATERIALS (Ex­
cept unmftrd. f o o d s ) . . . . 

Building and construction 
mater ia ls 

F a r m mater ia ls 

Manufacturers mater ia l s . . . 

TRANSPORTATION 

Vehicles 

Vessels 

MEDICAL SUPPLIES 

A R M S , EXPLOSIVES AND W A R 
STORES 

GOODS FOR EXHIBITION 

Impor t s for Consumption. 

Uni ted 
Kingdom. 

19,170,813 

3.389,982 

15,159,285 

621,546 

14,317,840 

2,433,797 

3,702,959 

6,546,849 

942,852 

691,383 

709,662 

15,826,391 

53,739,365 

2,676,309 

922,757 

50,140,299 

842,031 

768,570 

73,461 

1,433,747 

188,118 

264,301 

Uni ted 
Sta tes . 

21,280,562 

20,680,876 

502,397 

97,289 

17,380,400 

7,464,887 

1,750,637 

4,872,570 

1,711,896 

1,580,410 

68,110 

7,642,293 

66,118,416 

130,426,480 

8,597,022 

2,700,109 

119,129,349 

32,240,114 

31,617,721 

622,393 

2,816,960 

566,063 

2,477,636 

Total. 

$ 

90,801,105 

63,736,181 

25,627,450 

1,437,474 

41,641,329 

10,770,389 

8,610,854 

14,009,452 

5,153,8 

3,096,735 

68,110 

8,534,641 

85,925,943 

222,671,170 

12,705,262 

6,646,919 

203,318,989 

33,121,798 

32,422,492 

699,306 

5,309,251 

797,564 

2,771,823 

Exports of Canadian Produce. 

Uni ted 
Kingdom. 

158,903,648 

158,616,558 

287,006 

84 

7,159,267 

686,096 

3,529,379 

1,339,184 

93,307 

1,511,301 

888,726 

3,813,594 

94,650,300 

17,732,453 

3,457,488 

73,460,359 

3,583,233 

3,580,393 

2,840 

473,776 

1,979 

2,662 

United 
States. 

40,201,363 

26,908,717 

13,288,317 

4,329 

2,655,870 

416,294 

151,066 

505,714 

3,478 

1,579,318 

3,016,221 

561,972 

7,137,090 

166,889,713 

10,485,241 

14,920,198 

141,484,274 

288,821 

172,469 

116,352 

89,885 

520 

105,267 

Total. 

254,545,486 

240,600,467 

13,884,363 

60,656 

17,515,67i 

1,430,486 

7,257,848 

4,709,972 

404,919 

3,712,446 

3,019,154 

3,895,258 

19,372,173 

319,565,665 

36,789,532 

20,575,287 

262,200,846 

29,154,843 

28,863,278 

291,565 

914,049 

189,860 

107,929 


