16.—Summary of the External Trade of Canada, by Main Groups, Compiled on a Classification According to Purpose, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1935.

Note.—An analysis of external trade upon the purpose classification in greater detail for the fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1935, will be found at pp. 830-832 of the Annual Report on the Trade of Canada, 1935, published by the Dominion Bureau of Statistics.

						 =_
Group and Purpose.	Imports for Consumption.			Exports of Canadian Produce.		
	United Kingdom,	United States.	Total.	United Kingdom.	United States.	Total.
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
FOODS, BEVERAGES AND SMOKERS SUPPLIES (Ready for consumption or not.)	19, 170, 813	21,280,562	90,801,105	158,903,648	40, 201, 363	254,545,486
Foods	3,389,982	20,680,876	63,736,181	158,616,558	26,908,717	240,600,467
Beverages and infusions	15,159,285	502,397	25,627,450	287,006	13,288,317	13,884,363
Smokers' supplies	[·	
Personal and Household Utilities (Finished goods)	14,317,840	17,380,400	41, 641,329	7,159,267	2,655,870	17,515,67i
Books, printed matter, stationery, educational supplies	2,433,797	7,464,887	10,770,389	686,096	416,294	1,430,486
Clothing	3,702,959	1,750,637	8,610,854	3,529,379	151,066	7,257,848
Household utilities	6,546,849	4,872,570	14,009,452	1,339,184	505,714	4,709,972
Jewellery, personal utilities, etc	942,852	1,711,896	5, 153, 899	93,307	3,478	404,919
Recreation equipment and supplies	691,383	1,580,410	3,096,735	1,511,301	1,579,318	3,712,446
ELECTRICAL ENERGY	-	68,110	68,110	-	3,016,221	3,019,154
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	709,662	7,642,293	8,534,641	888,726	561,972	3,895,258
PRODUCERS EQUIPMENT	15,826,391	66, 118, 416	85,925,943	3,813,594	7, 137, 090	19, 372, 173
Producers Materials (Except unmftrd, foods)	53,739,365	130, 426, 480	222,671,170	94,650,300	166,889,713	319,565,665
Building and construction materials	2,676,309	8,597,022	12,705,262	17,732,453	10,485,241	36,789,532
Farm materials	922,757	2,700,109	6,646,919	3,457,488	14,920,198	20,575,287
Manufacturers materials	50, 140, 299	119,129,349	203,318,989	73,460,359	141,484,274	262, 200, 846
TRANSPORTATION	842,031	32,240,114	33,121,798	3,583,233	288,821	29, 154, 843
Vehicles	768,570	31, 617, 721	32,422,492	3,580,393	172,469	28,863,278
Vessels	73,461	622,393	699,306	2,840	116,352	291,565
MEDICAL SUPPLIES	1,433,747	2,816,960	5,309,251	473,776	89,885	914,049
Arms, Explosives and War Stores	188,118	566,063	797,564	1,979	520	189,860
Goods for Exhibition	264,301	2,477,636	2,771,823	2,662	105, 267	107,929